GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2586
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.12.2019

LOADING/UNLOADING FACILITY FOR CONTAINERS

2586. SHRI MOHANBHAI KALYANJI KUNDARIYA:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any representation for
providing loading and unloading facility for containers between
lines 2 and 3 at Vavaniya and Lavanpur railway stations in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to accord it priority considering
the loading and unloading facility for containers at the stations; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time frame fixed for it to be made
operational?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. Letters have been received requesting for providing
loading and unloading facility for containers between line 2 and 3 at
Vavaniya and Lavanpur railway stations in Gujarat.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) Vavaniya and Lavanpur railway stations have already been notified as
CRT (Container Rail Terminal) with effect from 07.10.2019 on round-the-
clock working basis for lift on-lift off operations and chassis stuffing and

de-stuffing operations for a period of one year.
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